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NRC PDR
Local PDR
NSIC

Texas Utilities Electric Company PRC System
Attn: M.'D.. Spence, President, TUGC0 LB#1 Reading
Skyway Tower TIppolito

' 400 North Olive Street RCTang
Lock Box 81 RWessman
Dallas, Texas 75201 SBurwell

LShao
Dear Mr. Spence: JCalvo

Subject: September 18, 1984 Letter, D. G. Eisenhut .o M. D. Spence,
Re: Comanche Peak Review

During our meeting on September 18, 1984 at Bethesda, Maryland, we discussed
the technical issues regarding Comanche Peak which the NRC Technical Review
Team identified as having potential safety implications and thus requiring
additional inforcation. The subject: letter listing these items and the
information that we requested were provided to you during that meeting.

We have since discovered some typographical erisrs in the Enclosure to the
September 18, 1984 letter and provided Mr. John Merritt of your staff with

- a marked-up copy of that letter on September 21, 1984. Enclosed for your
information is an errata to the letter.

Sincerely,

Original signed by
Darrell G. Eisenhut

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure:
As stated

cc w/ enclosure: |See next page
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COMANCHE-PEAK
(
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Mr. M. 'D. Spence
. President-
Texas Utilities: Generating Company

:400 N. Olive St., L.B. 81
' Dallas, Texas -75201

cc: Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esq. Mr.' James E. Cummins.
. .Bishop, Liberman, Cook, Resident Inspector / Comanche Peak

; Purcell & Reynolds Nuclear Power Station -
1200 -Seventeenth Street, N. - W. c/o U. S. Nuclear Regulatory -
Washington, D..C. 20036 Comission

.

.

P. O. Box 38
.

-

.

Robert A. Wooldridge, Esq. Glen Rose, Texas 76043
.

Worsham, Forsythe, Sampels &
Wooldridge Mr. John T. Collins '

2001 Bryan Tower, Suite 2500 U. S. NRC, Region IV
Dallas, Texas 75201' 611 Ryan Plaza Drive

Suite 1000
Mr. Hcmer C. Scnmidt Arlington, Texas 76011
Manager - Nuclear Services
Texas Utilities Generating Company Mr. Lanny _ Alan -Sinkin

sSkyway Tower
400 North Olive Street '

114 W. 7th, Suite 220

L . B . 81
_ Austin,- Texas 78701

L Dallas, Texa. 75201 B. R. Clements
! Vice President Nuclear

Mr. H. R. Rock Texas Utilities Generating CompanyGibbs and Hill, Inc. Skyway Towerr

393 Seventh Avenue 400 North Olive StreetNew York, New York 10001 L. B. 81
Dallas, Texas 75201

Mr. A. T. Parker
Westinghouse Electric Corporation William A. Burchette, Esq.
P. O. Boy 355 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.-W.,

! Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230 Suite 420
Washington, D. C. 20036

Renea Hicks,.Esq.
Assistant Attorney General Ms. Billie Pirner Garde
Environmental Protection Division Citizens Clinic Director
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station Government Accountability Project

3 Austin, Texas 78711 1901 Que Street, N. W.
1 Washington, D. C. 20009Mrs. Juanita Ellis, President
,

Citizens Association for Sound David R. Pigott, Esq.
Energy O rri c 6. , Herrington 8 Sutcliffe

1426 South Polk. 600 Montgomery Street
Dallas, Texa.; 75224 San Francisco, California 94111

Ms. Nancy H. Williams- Anthony Z. Roisman, Esq.
CYGNA - Trial Lawyers for Public Justice

'101 California Street 2000 P. Street, N. W.
San Francisco, California 94111 Suite 611.

Washington, D. C. 20036
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Enclosure
.

Errata
'

To Enclosure 1 to September 18, 1984 Letter,
D. G. Eisenhut to M. D. Spence

- . . .

| 1. .Page 2, line 1,

Panel cpl-ECPRCB-14
should be
Panel cpl-EEPRCB-04

!
'

2. Page 2, 8th line from bottom of page

Panel cpl-EC-PRCP-06-
should be "

| Panel cpl-EC-PRCB-06

3. Page 4, item 3

Control Panel cpl-EC-PRCP-06
should be
Control Panel cpl-EC-PRCB-06

- I
'

4. Page 9, 3rd line from bottom of first full paragraph

Sections 3.4.1.1.1
should be
Sections 3.8.1.1.1

i5. Page 10, top of page, item 7
|

.

Lowered Suspended Ceiling
should be
Louvered Suspended Ceiling, ,

.

____ _ . _ _ _ - _ _


